
EVALUATION REPORT 

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 
1 Name of Procuring Agency: State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan 

2 Method of Procurement: Single Stage – Two Envelope Procedure 

3 Title of Procurement: Procurement of Computers /Laptops /Scanners etc. for H&AI Faisalabad Office 

4 Tender Inquiry No: Tender Notice # P&GS/H&AI/FSD/3/2023 

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS508786E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Technical Closing 08.05.2023 at 11:00 am 

7 Date & Time of Bid Technical Opening 08.05.2023 at 11:30 am 

8 Date & Time of Bid Financial Opening 16.05.2023 at 11:30 am 

9 No of Bids Received: Five 

10 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical And Financial Bids Evaluation 

11 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: Following are the details of the bid evaluation: 

 Five bids were technically evaluated item-wise and all vendors qualified according to minimum score requirements.  

1: Personal Computer: (Qty – 39) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. A.M Enterprises Qualified @Rs. 212828 Rs. 8300292/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @ Rs. 222906 Rs. 8693334/= 2nd M.A.B 

M/S. Mian Engineering Qualified @ Rs. 232595 Rs. 9071205/= 3rd M.A.B 

M/S. MR Enterprise Qualified @ Rs. 234740 Rs. 9154860/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. A.M Enterprises. 

2: Laptop: Core I5 With Executive Leather Bags: (Qty – 04) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs. 203,650 Rs. 814600/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. A.M Enterprises Qualified @ Rs. 214358 Rs. 857432/= 2nd M.A.B 

M/S. MR Enterprise  Qualified @ Rs. 224440 Rs. 897760/= 3rd M.A.B 

M/S. Mian Engineering Qualified @ Rs. 227565 Rs. 910260/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Tameer Enterprises. 

3: Heavy Duty Scanner: (Qty – 01) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. A.M Enterprises Qualified @Rs. 257471 Rs. 257471/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @ Rs. 284106 Rs. 284106/= 2nd M.A.B 

M/S. Mian Engineering Qualified @ Rs. 296425 Rs. 296425/= 3rd M.A.B 

M/S. MR Enterprise Qualified @ Rs. 301400 Rs. 301400/= 4th M.A.B 

M/S. 319 Solutions Qualified @ Rs. 525000 Rs. 525000/= 5th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. A.M Enterprises. 

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL 

Signature:   

    

 

Official Stamp: ______________________ 

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD). 

*Most Advantageous Bid (M.A.B). 


